



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

CITIZENSHIP ACT [CAP 112]

Citizenship (Development Support Program) (Amendment) Regulations Order No. 24 of 2021

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsections 13E(1), (2) and (3) of the Citizenship Act [CAP 112], I, the Honourable BOB LOUGHMAN WEIBUR, Prime Minister, make the following Order.

1 Amendments

The Citizenship (Development Support Program) Regulations Order No. 33 of 2019 is amended as set out in the Schedule.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 6th day of August, 2021.

Honourable BOB LOUGHMAN WEIBUR
Prime Minister



SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF CITIZENSHIP (DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM) REGULATIONS ORDER NO. 33 OF 2019

1 Paragraph 6(4)(a)

Delete "National Bank of Vanuatu", substitute
*;

- (a) National Bank of Vanuatu; or
- (b) Bred Bank; or
- (c) Bank South Pacific (Vanuatu) Limited; or
- (d) ANZ Bank (Vanuatu) Limited; or
- (e) Wanfuteng Bank; or
- (f) other commercial banks as may be approved by the Commission;*



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

CITIZENSHIP ACT [CAP 112]

**Citizenship (Development Support Program) (Amendment)
Regulations Order No. 125 of 2021**

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsections 13E(1), (2) and (3) of the Citizenship Act [CAP 112], I, the Honourable BOB LOUGHMAN WEIBUR, Prime Minister, make the following Order.

1 Amendments

The Citizenship (Development Support Program) Regulations Order No. 33 of 2019 is amended as set out in the Schedule.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 6th day of August, 2021.

Honourable BOB LOUGHMAN WEIBUR
Prime Minister



SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF CITIZENSHIP (DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM) REGULATIONS ORDER NO. 33 OF 2019

1 Paragraph 4(a)

Delete "130,000USD;", substitute
";

- (i) 130,000USD; or
- (ii) 181,000AUD; or
- (iii) 197,000NZD; or
- (iv) 14,990,000JPY;"

2 Paragraph 4(b)

Delete "150,000USD;", substitute
";

- (i) 150,000USD; or
- (ii) 209,000AUD; or
- (iii) 228,000NZD; or
- (iv) 17,300,000JPY;"

3 Paragraph 4(c)

Delete "165,000USD;", substitute
";

- (i) 165,000USD; or
- (ii) 230,000AUD; or
- (iii) 250,000NZD; or

SCHEDULE
AMENDMENTS OF CITIZENSHIP (DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM)
REGULATIONS ORDER NO. 33 OF 2019

(iv) 19,025,000JPY;”

4 Paragraph 4(d)

Delete “180,000USD.”, substitute
”:

(i) 180,000USD; or

(ii) 251,000AUD; or

(iii) 273,000NZD; or

(iv) 20,755,000JPY.”

5 Paragraph 7(1)(a)

Delete “80,000USD.”, substitute
”:

(i) 80,000USD; or

(ii) 111,000AUD; or

(iii) 121,000NZD; or

(iv) 9,224,000JPY;”

6 Paragraph 7(1)(b)

Delete “100,000USD.”, substitute
”:

(i) 100,000USD; or

(ii) 139,000AUD; or

(iii) 154,000NZD; or

(iv) 11,534,000JPY;”

7 Paragraph 7(1)(c)

Delete “115,000USD.”, substitute

SCHEDULE
AMENDMENTS OF CITIZENSHIP (DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM)
REGULATIONS ORDER NO. 33 OF 2019

”:

- (i) 115,000USD; or
- (ii) 160,000AUD; or
- (iii) 174,000NZD; or
- (iv) 13,264,000JPY;”

8 Paragraph 7(1)(d)

Delete “130,000USD;”, substitute

“:

- (i) 130,000USD; or
- (ii) 181,000AUD; or
- (iii) 197,000NZD; or
- (iv) 14,994,000JPY;”

9 Paragraph 7(1)(e)

Delete “10,000USD;”, substitute

“:

- (i) 10,000USD; or
- (ii) 14,000AUD; or
- (iii) 16,000NZD; or
- (iv) 1,154,000JPY;”

10 Paragraph 7(1)(f)

Delete “10,000USD;”, substitute

“:

- (i) 10,000USD; or
- (ii) 14,000AUD; or

(iii) 16,000NZD; or

(iv) 1,154,000JPY.”

11 Subclause 7(4)

Repeal the subclause, substitute

“(4) Each applicant must pay a fee of:

(a) 5,000USD; or

(b) 7,000AUD; or

(c) 8,000NZD; or

(d) 577,000JPY;

for due diligence checks to be made on him or her and on persons under his or her application.”

12 Subclauses 8(1) and (2)

Delete “USD5,000 to process the application.”, substitute

“:

(i) 5,000USD; or

(ii) 7,000AUD; or

(iii) 8,000NZD; or

(iv) 577,000JPY;

to process the application.”

13 Subclause 8(3)

Delete “USD 5,000”, substitute

“:

(a) 5,000USD; or

(b) 7,000AUD; or

SCHEDULE
AMENDMENTS OF CITIZENSHIP (DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM)
REGULATIONS ORDER NO. 33 OF 2019

- (c) 8,000NZD; or
- (d) 577,000JPY"